

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1501 OF 2026

Jose Mathew Joseph VarghesePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Ashish P. Agarkar a/w Adv. Adesh P. Agarkar, Adv. Raj
Mulani, Adv. Mandar Shinde for Petitioner
PSI Rajesh Masal Chikhali Police Station (PCPC) for
Respondent
Mr. V.B. Kondedeshmukh App for State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J**

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Petitioner, adjourned to 06/04/2026, if any
ad-interim/interim relief is operating till today, the same shall
continue to operate till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)